

Manipur Police LLF – 1

38111.373				
SI.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
No.				
l	CCTV Camera with	CCTV	CCTV Camera with Accessories	
	Accessories	Camera with		Rs.
		Accessories		

10. Total value of Property:

11. Inquest Report / U.D. C	lase No., if any
-----------------------------	------------------

The case rought any,					
Ct N:					
Sl. No.	UIDB No.				
	CIDD No.				
1					

12. First Information Contents:

Inspt. L. Hemachand Singh IC-CCTV Monitoring Control Room. Imphal West reported that the CCTV footage/report of the CCTV camera installed at Lamlong bazar was found not functioning in the Systems of CCTV Control room from 9/5/2024. Therefore, subsequently a team of CCTV Monitoring control Room along with 3 technicians of Sanmati Traders. Thangal Bazar went for checking the non-functional cameras installed at Lamlong Bazar. And on 02/12/2024 at about 2.20 pm team of CCTV Control room and closed bopx installed at Lamlong Bazar were burnt down by the unknown persons.

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals Commission of Offence(s) u/s as mentioned at

Item No .:

- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation /or
- (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): N. Nabachandra Singh

Rank: Asst. Sub-Insp. to take up the Investigation:

- (3) Refused investigation due to:
- (4) Transferred to P.S.:

on point of Jurisdiction.

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant / informant, free of cost.

R. O. A. C.

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant

Signature of Officer in Charge Police Station: Porompat P.S. Name: L. Promité Single

Name: L. Premjit Singh

Rank: Sub-Inspector of Police, OC-PRT-PS.

No.:

Officer in-charg.

Porompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipur,

I.I.F - 1

1. DISTRICT: IMPHAL EAST.

FIR NO. 569(12)2024 PRT-PS

FIR BY FORMA

YEAR: 2024

English time of FIR: 04/12/2024 at 3.30 pm .

2			
2. SL. No.			
1	BNS, 2023 Arson	Acts.	Sections 326(f)/326(g)/3(5) BNS
3. (a) Oc	currence of Offence :		320(1)/320(g)/3(3) BNS
Day: Mo	nday	Date from: 02/12/2024 Date from: 02/12/2024	ate to: 02/12/2024
Time Per	e to:. 2.20 pm		
(b) Infor	mation received at PS:	Date: -04/12/2024	Time: 3.30 pm.
(c) Gener	ral Diary Reference:	Entry No. 19 /PRT-PS/2024	Date & Time: - 04/12/2024 at 3.30 pm.
4. Type o	f information: Written		
5. Place o	of Occurrence:. At Lamlor	ng Bazar .	
(a) Direct	ion and Distance from PS	: About 2 km North .	Beat:
(b) Addre	ess: Khurai Lamlon	g Bazar .	
(c) In Cas	e Outside the limit of this	Police Station, then Name of P.S:	
	ainant/ Informant:		
(a) Name:	Inspt. Lourembam	Hemachand Singh	
(b) S/O, D	/O, W/O,:- Late. Lour	embam Nodiyachand Singh	1.
	Year of Birth:-	(d) Nationality: Indian	
e) UID No).: -	han Millian	9.
f) Passpor	t No.		
g) Date of	issue:		Place of issue:
h) ID Deta	ails (Ration Card, Voter I	D card, Passport, UID No., Driving	License, PAN)
SL. No.	II) Type	ID No.
1.	Aadhaar	1	The state of the s

SL. No.	ID Type	ID No.	
1.	Aadhaar		
•	ion: Govt. employee. - Cyber Crime Office	The second secon	
SL. No.	Address Type	Address	
1	Present Address	Haobam Marak Chingtham Leikai	
2	Permanent Address	Haobaam marak Chingtham Leikai.	
(L) Phone N	lumber \$258843125		

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars;							
	Sl.No.	Name	Alias	Relative's Name	Present Address		
	1	Some unknown persons			Tresent Address		
	0 1)	A second					

^{8.} Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant: 9. Particulars of properties of interest: